


Montageanleitung Schraube
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Step 1
Pull up a small piece of the acoustic material from the frame where you 

would like to attach the frame to the wall.

Step 2
The frame is mounted directly to the wall using screws. This requires you 

to drill through the frame. Drill approximately one hole per meter using a 4 

mm metal drill bit. This way, you prevent the frame from sagging.

Step 3
Next up, level out the frame using a spirit level and draw drilling holes on 

the wall through the pre drilled holes in the frame with a pencil.  

Step 4
Drill the holes in the wall using a drill. Then push a wall plug into each of 

the drilled holes. The type of plugs that you need to use depends on the 

type of wall. 

Step 5
You can now mount the panel to the wall using screws. Make sure to use 

screws that are compatible with the type of plugs that you use. This step is 

best done with 2 people. 

Step 6
Lastly, push the acoustic material back into the frame. .

assembly manual screw

Use this manual in case you’ve selected 

the ‘Screw mounting’ option when

ordering. During this mounting

procedure, you will need: 

Spirit level

Pencil

Drill

Wall plugs

Screws

Additional help when mounting the frame

How to mount the AkoestiPanel Basic panel in 6 steps
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Schritt 1
Ziehen Sie ein kleines Stück des Akustikmaterials an der Stelle vom 

Rahmen ab, an der Sie den Rahmen befestigen möchten. 

Schritt 2
Sie montieren den Rahmen mit Schrauben direkt an der Wand. Dazu muss 

der Rahmen durchbohrt werden. Verwenden Sie einen Metallbohrer von 4 

mm und halten Sie alle Meter ein Bohrloch. Dadurch wird ein Durchhängen 

des Rahmens verhindert.

Schritt 3
Zeichnen Sie dann mit einem Bleistift und einer Wasserwaage die 

Bohrlöcher an der Wand in die vorgebohrten Löcher im Rahmen. 

Schritt 4
Bohren Sie dann die Löcher mit einer Bohrmaschine. Stecken Sie dann in 

jedes Loch einen Dübel. Die Art des Dübels, den Sie benötigen, hängt von 

der Art der Wand ab. 

Schritt 5
Sie können die Platte nun mit Schrauben an der Wand befestigen. Wäh-

len Sie die Schrauben, die zum Dübeltyp passen. Diese Aufgabe wird am 

besten von zwei Personen erledigt. 

Schritt 6
Schieben Sie dann das Akustikmaterial zurück in den Rahmen.

Montageanleitung Schraube

Wenn Sie bei Ihrer Bestellung 

“Schraube” wählen, verwenden Sie 

diese Anweisungen. Sie benötigen:

Wasserwaage

Bleistift

Bohren

Dübel

Schrauben

Hilfe beim Aufhängen

Die Montage des AkoestiPanel Basisplatte erfolgt in 6 Schritten.



Étape 1
Retirez un petit morceau du matériau acoustique du cadre à l’endroit où 
vous voulez fixer le cadre.

Instructions de montage à visser

Si vous choisissez “vis” lors de votre 

commande, suivez ces instructions. Vous 

aurez besoin : 

Niveau à bulle

Crayon

Foret

Chevilles

Vis

Aide à l’accrochage

Étape 2
Vous fixez le cadre directement sur le mur à l’aide de vis. Cela nécessite 
de percer le cadre. Utilisez une perceuse à métal de 4 mm et percez un 

trou tous les mètres environ. Cela évite que le cadre ne s’affaisse.

Étape 3
Ensuite, à l’aide d’un crayon et d’un niveau à bulle, dessinez les trous de 
perçage sur le mur dans les trous pré-percés dans le cadre. 

Étape 4
Percez ensuite les trous avec une perceuse. Puis enfoncez un bouchon 

dans chaque trou. Le type de cheville dont vous avez besoin dépend du 

type de mur. 

Étape 5
Vous pouvez maintenant fixer le panneau au mur à l’aide de vis. 
Choisissez les vis qui correspondent au type de cheville. Ce travail 
doit être effectué par deux personnes. 

Étape 6
Repoussez ensuite le matériau acoustique dans le cadre.

Vous montez le panneau de base AkoestiPanel en 6 étapes.




